PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8193708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRETEL A MCCRORY	09/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUEROU LIN	
Street Address:	313 LINCOLN AVENUE	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1Z 6Y4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9743494	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)824-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (401) 824-5137 Email: kd@PLDOLaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAS R DECARVALHO ESQ

Address Line 1: 1301 ATWOOD AVENUE STE 215N Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, RHODE ISLAND 02919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAS R DECARVALHO ESQ	
SIGNATURE:	/Kas R. DeCarvalho, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=McCrory, G. - Lin, Y. - Patent Assgn. [9743494] 9.25.23#page1.tif source=McCrory, G. - Lin, Y. - Patent Assgn. [9743494] 9.25.23#page2.tif source=McCrory, G. - Lin, Y. - Patent Assgn. [9743494] 9.25.23#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065061 FRAME: 0350 508146528

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Gretel A. McCrory, an individual residing at Gretel A McCrory 570 Glenn Hill Dr, Saunderstown, RI 02874 ("Seller"), and YueRou Lin, an individual residing at 313 Lincoln Avenue, Ottawa, Canada K1Z 6Y4 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Patent Acquisition Agreement dated as of September 25 2023, by and between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the patent set forth on Schedule A-1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention. Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Patent upon request by Buyer.

Pretel McCrory	dotloop verified 09/26/23 8:23 AM EDI 0EWP-H11B-68TRVJE
(Signature)	
YUEROU LIN	
By:(Signature)	WARANTE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

acknowledged, Gretel A. McCrory, an individual SAVAETSTOUN RI 02874	("Seller"), and Yuerou Lin, an individual
residing at 313 Lincoln Avenue, Ottawa, Canada Acquisition Agreement dated as of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the pand incorporated by this reference herein, togeth respect to any of the foregoing, including without restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equisappropriation, violation, breach, or default, any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under an law, treaty, or other international convention.	atent set forth on Schedule A-1, attached hereto her with all claims and causes of action with at limitation all rights to and claims for damages, uitable relief for present and future infringement and all other rights, privileges, and protections of
Seller hereby authorizes the Commission Trademark Office to record and register this Ass	er for Patents in the United States Patent and ignment of Patent upon request by Buyer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigner executed on 25, 2023.	ned has caused this Assignment of Patent to be

(Signature)	
YUEROU LIN	
De Hugama In	

GRETEL A. MCCRORY

dotloop signature verification:

SCHEDULE A-1

Assigned Patents

Patents:

US9743494B1 - Jewelry display case - Granted 8/22/17

8

PATENT REEL: 065061 FRAME: 0353